

Payroll Adjustment Act II

An Act

Amending the Payroll Adjustment Act

Be it enacted by the Senate of the Undergraduate Student Government,

SECTION 1. SHORT TITLE

This act may be cited as the “Payroll Adjustment Act II.”

SECTION 2. AMENDMENTS to AV PAY

Section 7A of the “Payroll Adjustment Act” is hereby amended by—

- (1) striking “\$9.50/hour” following “AV Chair” and inserting “\$11.00/hour”;
- (2) striking “\$8.25/hour” following “Supervisor” (Under the heading “**Audio Visual**”) and inserting “\$10.00/hour”;
- (3) striking “\$7.25/hour” following “Staff” (Under the heading “**Audio Visual**”) and inserting “\$8.00/hour”.

SECTION 3. AMENDMENTS TO PRESIDENT & TREASURER PAY

Section 7A of the “Payroll Adjustment Act” is hereby amended by—

- (1) striking “\$10.00/hour” following “President” and inserting “\$12.00/hour”;
- (2) striking “\$10.00/hour” following “Treasurer” and inserting “\$12.00/hour”;

SECTION 4. EFFECTIVE DATE

- (a) Section 2 of this act shall take effect retroactive to the Pay Period starting on the 30th day of January 2007.
- (b) Section 3 of this act shall take effect at the start of the next terms of the President and Treasurer of the Undergraduate Student Government.